
A

A

F

F

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A1 UNITS mm

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

FORT ALE
®

V

ISO9001:2008 
REGISTERED FIRM: 

LRQ4007111

 3
" B

SP

78
.6

 R
EF

20
4.

3 
R

EF

13
5.

8 
R

EF

203.0 REF
160.7 REF

OVER STD SERRATIONS

101.5 REF

UNDER STD SERRATIONS

6.4 REF
OFFSET

15
5.

7 
R

EF

197.4 REF INT'N

45.0  REF
TYP

30 324/8964 PLAIN BEARING PH. BRONZE LB1 / LB4 1
31 324/8965 CRANK ARM 304 STST 1
32 368/0002 3" DISCHARGE SEAL VIRGIN PTFE 1
33 368/0009 PTFE SPINDLE SEAT VIRGIN PTFE 1
34 368/0010 HANDLE LOCATION PIN 304/316 STST 1
35 368/0011 SPLIT RING 302/316 STST 1
36 368/0012 HANDLE SPRING STAINLESS STEEL 1
37 368/0035 BOTTOM BUSH PTFE 50% 316STST 1
38 368/0036 BOTTOM SPINDLE 316 STST 1
39 368/0047 STUFFING CLAMP 304 STST 1
40 368/0057 BUTTERFLY HANDLE MACHINING 304/316 STST 1
41 368/0201 SPINDLE 316 STST 1
42 368/0301 STUFFING CLAMP BUSH PTFE 1
43 368/0400 L/H CLOSURE PLATE CF8M 1
44 368/5129 OUTLET FLANGE 316 STST 1
45 368/9837 HANDLE LEVER 304 STST 1
46 845/0010 LIFTING FORK 316L STST 1
47 845/0015 RETAINING PIN 316 STST 1
48 845/0016 STUFFING CLAMP FLANGE CF8M 1
49 845/0017 M6 X 25mm SPECIAL HEX SCREW 304 STST 2
50 845/0040 SEAL CLAMP POPPET (FORTYT) 316 STST 1
51 845/0050 SPRING ASSEMBLY 316 STST 1
52 845/0061 SPINDLE STUFFING SEAL 25% GLASS FILLED PTFE 1
53 845/0062 SPINDLE BEARING 25% GLASS FILLED PTFE 1
54 845/0063 BOTTOM SEAL ENERGISER 316 STST 1
55 845/0064 BOTTOM BUSH SEAL GLASS FILLED PTFE 1
56 845/0200 MAIN SPINDLE 316 STST 1
57 845/1107B UNIFLOW BODY SUPERSEAT 316 STST 1

SALES@FORTVALE.COM WWW.FORTVALE.COM

ENGLAND,  USA, CHINA

NETHERLANDS, SINGAPORE

© FORT VALE ENGINEERING LTD 2017. DO NOT SCALE- IF IN DOUBT ASK

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED FIRST ANGLE MATERIAL:
PROJECTION 316 STST

ANGLES
X.XXX

X.XX
X.X ±0.5

±0.25
±0.125
±0.5°

CORNER CHAMFER
CORNER RADII

SURFACE FINISH 3.2um MAX
0.8
1.0 X 45° 

SCALE: NTS MASS: 
13.05 kg

CHECKED DVN: 32116REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES
DESCRIPTION SHEET 1 OF 1 

3" UNIFLOW / 3" BSP OUTLET DRAWN BY: DATE:

PW 26-Mar-09
TYPE DRG.NO.

BOTTOM DISCHARGE ASSY 806/4000

MODEL STATUS 806_4000
Unverified (03)

DRAWING STATUS PRODUCTION

REVISION 09 SIG MG 06-Nov-18

845/1107B WAS 845/1107

LASER MARK

 44  25  57  50 

 8 

 6 

 7 

 16 

 17 

 19 

 27 

 28 
 29 

 30 

 49 

 56 

 11 

 14 

 26 

Assembly BOM
Index Part Number Description Material Qty

1 5005-008 BS111 PTFE 'O' RING VIRGIN PTFE 1
2 5005-104 BS 338 FORTYT O RING FORTYT (FEP/Si) 1
3 5005-336 BS 117 'O' RING VITON VITON A 1
4 5005-384 BS 117 'O' RING PERFLUOR TRPLAST 260G 1
5 5005-845 SPRING HOUSING GASKET PTFE 1
6 5111-019 6mm X 20 CSK BOLT A2-70 1
7 5111-022 M6 X 16mm HEX BOLT 304 STST 2
8 5111-023 M12 X 45MM HEX BOLT 304 STST 4
9 5111-030 M6 X 16mm CSK BOLT A2-70 2
10 5111-085 M8 X 25mm CSK BOLT A2-70 1
11 5111-148 M8 X 25mm (22mm THD) CAP SCREW 304 STST 1
12 5112-001 M8 FULL NUT 304 STST 2
13 5112-006 M12 FULL NUT 304 STST 4
14 5113-003 M8 SPRING WASHER 304 STST 2
15 5113-005 M8 PLAIN WASHER IN FORM B 316 STST 1
16 5113-008 M6 SPRING WASHER 304 STST 4
17 5113-009 M10 PLAIN WASHER A4 ST ST 316 STST 1
18 5113-010 M12 SPRING WASHER 304 STST 4
19 5123-003 M12 A2 WASHER-FORM A 304 STST 2
20 5220-008 1/8" X 7/8" SPLIT PIN 304/316 STST 1
21 20361 BS 113 'O' RING VITON VITON A 1
22 20363 BS113 PTFE 'O' RING VIRGIN PTFE 1
23 20370 RETAINING WASHER 316 STST 3
24 10133PHT BS 111 O RING PERFLUOROELASTOMER PERFLUROELASTOMER 1
25 10303PS1 3" BSP BLANK CAP WITH CHAIN 316 STST 1
26 252/0517 SPLIT BEARING CROSSFLON 1403 1
27 324/8670 HANDLE (SUPPLIED SEPARATE) CF8 1
28 324/8911 HANDLE SPINDLE 304 STST 1
29 324/8914 OPERATING LINK 316 STST 1

LASER MARKING DETAILS

SECTION  A-A

SEE DETAIL  A

 37  38  47  2 

 34  35  36  45 

8 HOLES 14.0 THRU
EQUI-SPACED AS SHOWN
ON A 177.8 PCD

 10  13  18  20 

VIEW ON ARROW A
REL SCALE  1:2

SECTION  F-F

 4 

 5 

 31 

 46 

 51 

 52 

 53  54  55  1  3  24 

 23 

 48 

DETAIL  A
REL SCALE  5:4

 9 

 12 

 15 

 21 

 22 

 32 

 33 

 39 

 40 

 41 

 42 

 43 

NOTE ORIENTATION
324/8914 OPERATING LINK

DESIGN PRESSURE (MAWP) : 4barg (58psig)
SERVICE TEST PRESSURE : 6barg (87psig)

MAX DESIGN TEMPERATURE : 200°C (392°F)
MIN DESIGN TEMPERATURE : -40°C (-40°F)

DESIGN CODE : ASME VIII DIV 1 , EN 14432 AND EN 14433

    A

3" UNIFLOW / 3" BSP OUTLET
Part No:

Material:

Seals:

MAWP:

Serial No:
806/4000

316 STST/1.4409

FORTYT / PTFE

4 barg (58 psig)

MADE IN UK
WWW.FORTVALE.COM

123456789
Max temp:
200 C (392 F)

Min temp:
-40 C(-40 F)

Year of
manufacture:****

EN 14432

NOMINAL SIZE
DN 80

EN 14433

FORT ALE
®

V

 THIS DRAWING IS AN UNCONTROLLED COPY AND AS SUCH WILL NOT BE AUTOMATICALLY UPDATED Printed by Gerard_van_der_bok on 28 October 2019 at 08:35:17 GMT EXPIRES ON 27 November 2019

mailto:SALES@FORTVALE.COM
WWW.FORTVALE.COM

	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	left_2
	top_3
	left_4
	right_5
	A
	new_view_13



